

то:	Amy Almanzar					
FROM:	Purchasing Division Alan W. Garcia, P.E., Director					
	Water and Wastewater Services					
SUBJECT:	Solicitation No.: Y2114959Q1					
	Replacement Ruhrpumpen Deep	Injection Well Pr	ump with 800	HP GE Motor		
Recommended	d Vendor: Environmental Equipme d Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 1 mount: \$347,782	ent Services, LLC				
	Term: Fixed Purchase			newals: Fixed Pu	ırchaco	
CONCURREN		contract roini,	molading reci	icwaio. Fixed Fu	iiciiase	
The agency ⊠have review	has reviewed Vendor's responser red all documents including the Ve lation for award to the Vendor.	• •	-			
☐ I am satisfie	ACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (ed with the Vendor's financial back ole Payment will be made per ser	ground and/or ra	ating and payr	ment performance	э.	
	wed the Litigation History Form an ditional information from the Office RMANCE: (check all that apply) did the Vendor's past Performance leived an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all ons within the past three years consived a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluate leived a score of ≤ 2 on an individual	e of the County All Evaluations in Co Il evaluations. Intained any items tion(s). Refer to a al item(s). Refer t	ttorney to add ontracts Centr s rated a score	ress an issue/cor ral and: e of 2 or less. rmation.	ncern.	
☐ Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract.						
⊠ Reference V	erification Forms are attached.				ŧ	
OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.						
NON-CONCUR	RRENCE:					
☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. Construction Project Manager, Water &						
TYPED NAME	OF SIGNER: Oscar Asgar	-		water Operations		
SIGNATURE:	Mign		DATE:	8/31/201	7	

Page 2 of 2 Concurrence: Replacement Ruhrpumpen Deep Injection Well Pump with 800 HP GE Motor

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Mark Darmanin	Director, Water & Wastewater TITLE: Operations Division		
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 8/31/17		
TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Alan W. Garcia, P.E. (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)	TITLE: Director, Water & Wastewater Services		
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 831/17		



Vendor Reference Verification Form Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: Y2114959Q1, Replacement Ruhrpumpen Deep Injection Well Pump with 800 HP GE Motor Reference for: (Name of Firm) Environmental Equipment Services, LLC Organization/Firm Name providing reference: City of Sunrise Contact Name/Title: Ted Petrides Contact E-mail: TPetrides@sunrisefl.gov Contact Phone: 954-888-6035 Name of Referenced Project: Springtree WWTP Upgrades - Spare Effluent Pump Contract No. None Contract Amount: \$55,000 Date Services Provided: June 2017 (list date range or date services began until "current") Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Vendor ☐ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Yes ☐ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: Springtree WWTP Upgrades - Spare Effluent Pump. Bid and procurement of a 400 HP vertical turbine pump to backup 2 existing effluent pumps. Please rate your experience with the Needs Satisfactory **Excellent Not Applicable Improvement** referenced Vendor: 1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive \boxtimes b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables X Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) The vendor may also be supplying pumps for the Springtree DIW project, but the Sunrise Plant Operations Division has not been involved in specifying or procuring the pumping units.

References Checked By Name: Oscar Asgar

Division/Department: WWOD

Title: Construction Project Manager
Date of Verification: August 28, 2017



Vendor Reference Verification Form Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: Y2114959Q1, Replacement Ruhrpumpen Deep Injection Well Pump with 800 HP GE Motor Reference for: (Name of Firm) Environmental Equipment Services, LLC Organization/Firm Name providing reference: City of Lakeland Contact Name/Title: Scott Lewis Contact E-mail: scott.lewis@lakelandgov.net Contact Phone: (863) 834-6565 Name of Referenced Project: Lakeland North WWTP Effluent Pumps Contract No. None Contract Amount: \$179,312 Date Services Provided: June 2016 (list date range or date services began until "current") Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Vendor ☐ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? ☐ Yes ☐ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: Effluent High Service Pump Replacement Please rate your experience with the Needs **Excellent Not Applicable** Satisfactory **Improvement** referenced Vendor: 1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive M b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project \boxtimes b. Deliverables X Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) Environmental Equipment Services, LLC has provided outstanding service and equipment to the City of Lakeland. I highly recommend this firm.

References Checked By Name: Oscar Asgar

Division/Department: WWOD

Title: Construction Project Manager

Date of Verification: 08/27/2017



Vendor Reference Verification Form Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: Y2114959Q1, Replacement Ruhrpumpen Deep Injection Well Pump with 800 HP GE Motor Reference for: (Name of Firm) Environmental Equipment Services, LLC Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Orlando Utilities Commission Contact Name/Title: Chuck DiGerlando Contact E-mail: cdigerlando@ouc.com Contact Phone: (407) 434-2563 Name of Referenced Project: SE WTP HSP Replacement Contract No. N/A Contract Amount: \$79,970 Date Services Provided: January 2016 (list date range or date services began until "current") Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Vendor ☐ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again?

✓ Yes ☐ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: High Service Pump Replacement Please rate your experience with the Needs **Excellent Not Applicable** Satisfactory Improvement referenced Vendor: 1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive \times b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) References Checked By Title: Construction Project Manager Name: Oscar Asgar Date of Verification: 8/30/2017 Division/Department: WWOD